

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21223/2004

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 21.4.06)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to deposit process fee  
failing which the SLP will be dismissed without further  
reference to the Court.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

On leave  
(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER