

*

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21223/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2004 in FA No.468/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 21.10.2013.

Since Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate, who has filed vakalatnama
now on behalf of the petitioner, has not obtained no objection
certificate from Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Advocate, the
vakalatnama of Mr. Vivek Gupta is not taken on record.

Office to check and proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|