

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21223/2004

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 05/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo body is present on behalf of the applicant.
Even on the last date applicant was not present.

I.A. No.1 is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.08
12:13:07 IST
Reason: